## **LEGAL NOTICE**

The Board of Trustees of Boardman Township shall conduct a Public Hearing on the following amendment to the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution and Township Zoning Map on **Thursday**, **December 28, 2017 at 5:15 PM**, at the Boardman Township Government Center, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512. Text and maps of the request may be viewed at the Boardman Township Zoning Office, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512 Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, until time of hearing.

This is the final hearing in determination of this case. The Board shall act either immediately or within twenty (20) days of the hearing date.

## **AMENDMENT A-2017-07**

Pursuant to Article XVI, Section F, Part a, Number 1 of the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution, as amended through May 29, 2012, concerning the initiation of amendments to the Township Zoning Resolution, the Board of Trustees of Boardman Township find it necessary to initiate hearings to amend the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution and Township zoning Map to reclassify and rezone the following 198 parcels of real property from Residential R-2 Districts to Residential R-1 Districts:

39 Parcels along Southern Boulevard
2 Parcels along Melrose Avenue
5 Parcels along Erskine Avenue
41 Parcels along Afton Avenue
40 Parcels along Argyle Avenue
53 Parcels along Meadowbrook Avenue
17 Parcels along Mathews Road
1 Parcel of Border Avenue
All properties are located in Boardman Township, Mahoning County, State of Ohio.

Tom Costello, Chairman Board of Trustees, Boardman Township Krista Beniston, AICP, Director of Zoning and Development